General Description
The MAX8555A evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates the
functionality of the MAX8555A ORing MOSFET con-
troller, which provides redundancy and fault isolation to
highly reliable power systems. The EV kit is configured
for 1.5V operation, but can also be modified to operate
in 0.5V to 3.3V power systems.
During startup, the EV kit monitors the voltage differ-

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C6 0
Not installed, ceramic capacitors
(0603)
C2, C7 2
0.01µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H103K or
Taiyo Yuden UMK107B103KZ
C3, C8 2
0.1µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H104K or
Taiyo Yuden UMK107BJ104KA
C4, C5, C9, C10 4
1000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H102K or
Taiyo Yuden UMK107B102KZ
C11, C12, C13 3
1000µF ±20%, 6.3V electrolytic
capacitors (8 x 10.2)
SANYO 6CV1000AX
C14, C15, C16 3
1µF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1A105K
C17, C18 2
150pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H151J
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
JU1, JU2 2 2-pin headers
N1–N4 4
30V, 75A, N-channel MOSFETs